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Elected as the Antitrust Firm of the Year (Americas)

by Global Competition Review (2015) and considered by
Chambers & Partners Latin America as the “"dominant
practice group advising leading multinationals across

a full range of competition matters” (2018).

Mattos Filho's Antitrust practice has one of the
largest specialized and fully dedicated antitrust teams
in Brazil, consisting of over twenty professionals led
by five partners.

Our services include:

e Representation of clients in merger review cases
before the Administrative Council for Economic
Defense (CADE) - Brazil's antitrust authority;

e Assistance in structuring mergers, acquisitions, and
other commercial transactions so as to mitigate
potential antitrust risks;

e Representation of clients in antitrust investigations,
leniency applications, and settlement negotiations
with CADE;

e Representation of clients in antitrust-related
litigation issues;

e Legal assistance for clients regarding antitrust
audits and compliance programs;

e General antitrust-related counseling.



Awards and recognition
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Recommended by Latin Lawyer 250 in Recognized by GCR 100 as Competition
Antitrust & Competition (2017-2021); Law Elite in Brazil (2019-2022);

Regulatory Deal of the Year for the merger Firm of the Year (Americas) — Global Competition
between Anhanguera and Kroton (2014). Review 15th Edition (2015);

Merger Control Matter of the Year (Americas):
Global Competition Review 15th Edition for the
Anhanguera merger with Kroton (2015);

Global Competition Review 21st Edition for the
representation of Abbvie in its merger with
Allergan (2021).

Matter of the Year: Global Competition Review
21st Edition for the representation of Fiat-Chrysler
in its merger with PSA Group (2021).

Our partners

Amadeu Ribeiro
amadeu@mattosfilho.com.br
+1 646 695 1101

New York

Eduardo Frade
eduardo.frade@mattosfilho.com.br
+556198119 1718

Brasilia

Lauro Celidonio
lauro@mattosfilho.com.br
+55 11 3147 7669

Sdo Paulo

Marcio Soares
msoares@mattosfilho.com.br
+5511 3147 2701

Sdo Paulo

Michelle Marques Machado
michelle.machado@mattosfilho.com.br
+5511 3147 7639

Sdo Paulo

Renata Fonseca Zuccolo Giannella
rzuccolo@mattosfilho.com.br

+55 11 3147 7767

Sdo Paulo
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